- by Justice McCGraw, was concurrad in by Justices Caplan, Neely, Harshbarger and Millar,
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[he Committae on Legal Ethics of The Wast Yirginia State Bar, Complainant
va, . Miller, J.
Jonathan 9/ “Noetzal,”a member of the West Virginia State Bar, Defendan}

This proceeding came on this day for decision upon the verif?ed complaint,
with exhibits, of the Committee on Legal Ethics of The Wast Virginia State Bar, praying that
the license to practice law &f the raspondént. Jonathan S. Noetzel, be suspanded !or. a period
of ;1x months; the rule issued theraon, retummable June 28, 1977; the answer of respondent &b

he complaint upon which the rule to show cause was issued; and upon the writtean bﬁiefs and.
ral argum i3 made on behalf of tpe parties.

The Committee on Legal Ethics of The West Virginia Stéts Bar féLnd thae

snathan S, Noetzel has been:guilty of professional misconduct in that on September 9, 1978,

rased on a plea bargaining agreement, he entered a plea of guilty in the United States

“—
‘istriet Court for the Southern Districkt of West Virginia in Charlaeston, of having violatad

—— ey A
he provisions of Titla 21, tinited States Code, Section B44(a), in that in April, 1976, he
—— N — S

2lephonically wmisrepresented his identity to a pharmacist as being that of a phrsician in

- @

der to obtain a quantity of a controlled substance, that is, methaqualone.
...,

el IhLg Court, rrom the record before it, finds that Jonathan 5, Noetzel has- been

ilty of profesgional misconduct in that, by virtue of the foregoing, he has engaged in

conduct prejudicial to the administration Shlablgain violation of the provisions of

Disciplinary Rule 1-102(A)(5), and has engaged in conduct that adversaly reflects on his

b S
fitness to practica law in violation of Disciplinary Rule <1-102(A) (6).
J—

It is there ORDERED that the license of Jonathan §, Noetzal to practice law
in the State of West VLréinia is hereby suspended for the period of six months from and

after the date of this order, and that he shall have the right, pursuant to Section 29, of

Article VI of the By-Laws of The West Virginia State Bar, to apply to this Court, at the

S

expiration of said six months, For reinstatement of his riéht and license to practica law .

in this State, upon proof by him of his having in the meantime reimbursed the Committas on

LeqallEtﬁics of Tha Wast Virginia State Bar for its actual and necessary expenses in

-

connection with thiq aagda. tn the amount of $1,226.68.

It i3 further ORDERED that a copy of this order be cortified tg the .Secretary

‘ a3

July 15, 1977

of The West Virginia State Bar and to all partias hersto.

Justice Naely deeming himsalf disqualified, did not participate in the con-

aideration or deciasion of this case.




